
SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 1 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000018872   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

01 Combine Annual Maintenance Program (Annual Service)

CORRECTION:

Replace all filters.
Drain;
Engine oil.
Service Reverser gearcase.
Refilled to specifications.
Added coolant
Insure that all fluids are at specified levels.
Remove and clean cab pre-filter.
Grease all lubrication points on combine.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NHYD FILTERAH128449 2.00 83.79 $167.5883.79

NHYDRO PUMP FILTERAN207368 1.00 110.88 $110.88110.88

NFILTERAT129775 1.00 119.63 $119.63119.63

NAir FilterAXE42065 1.00 84.14 $84.1484.14

NAir Filter DebrisAXE42066 1.00 138.29 $138.29138.29

NFuel FilterDZ112918 1.00 134.25 $134.25134.25

NAIR FILTERHXE11090 1.00 262.78 $262.78262.78

NAir FilterHXE11091 1.00 185.41 $185.41185.41

NRECIRC FILTERL214634 1.00 27.47 $27.4727.47

NFUEL STRAINERR502778 1.00 29.38 $29.3829.38

NCAB FILTERRE284091 1.00 73.43 $73.4373.43

NOIL FILTERRE509672 1.00 27.81 $27.8127.81

NFuel FilterRE539465 1.00 106.81 $106.81106.81

NSYNTHETIC GREASETY25744 2.00 18.28 $36.5618.28

YBRAKE & PARTS CLEANERTY26101 1.00 8.15 $8.158.15

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 2 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000018872   Retail   
N80W140 SYNTHETIC QTTY26372 2.00 29.78 $59.5629.78

NSYNTHETIC HD460 OILTY26408 5.00 39.14 $195.7039.14

N2.5 GAL PRE-MIX COOLANTTY26576 1.00 46.10 $46.1046.10

YELECTRONIC CONTACT CLEANERTY26632 1.00 10.36 $10.3610.36

NPlus-50 II Oil 15W40 CJ4/SNTY26682 8.00 22.71 $181.6822.71

NHY-GARD GALLONTY6354 1.00 27.44 $27.4427.44

                           

$815.10 $2,033.41 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $2,848.51$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000015285   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

02 Feederhouse Conveyor Drive Chain, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Remove cap screws, side shields, and deflectors.
Remove and replace drive chain.
Adjust chain and assemble in reverse order.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NFEEDER DR CHAIN 60HAXE80368 1.00 160.99 $160.99160.99

                           

$120.41 $160.99 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $281.40$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000022616   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

03 Feederhouse Conveyor Chain Link, Remove

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 3 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000022616   Retail   
Release chain tension.
Remove master chain link.
Remove half link.
Reinstall master chain link.
Adjust chain tension to specifications.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NCONN LINK CA557AH220541 4.00 12.82 $51.2812.82

                           

$314.93 $51.28 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $366.21$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000031029   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

04 Feederhouse Drive Chain Guides, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Opened up top cover on the feeder house
Replace upper bar wear strips.
Reinstall chain and set to correct tension.
Reinstall shield.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NWEAR STRIPH171960 4.00 22.63 $90.5222.63

                           

$240.83 $90.52 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $331.35$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000042889   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

05 Clean Grain Auger Bearing, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 4 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000042889   Retail   
Remove locking tone wheel in opposite direction of shaft rotation. Removed bearing from bearing keeper.
Remove bearing cover and bearing block.
Remove and replace clean auger bearing.
Assemble in reverse order.
Changed out both auger bearings on the clean grain

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NLOCK COLLAR 35AH133191 1.00 16.93 $16.9316.93

NFLANGETTE GASKETH152940 1.00 2.82 $2.822.82

NBALL BEARING 25MJD39102 1.00 22.18 $22.1822.18

NBALL BEARING 35MJD39104 1.00 43.04 $43.0443.04

                           

$185.25 $84.97 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $270.22$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000015325   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

06 Lower Tailings Auger Bearings, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Remove bearing cover.
Relieve tension on chain.
Remove tension bracket.
Remove locking collar.
Remove and replace tailings auger bearing.
Assemble in reverse order.
changed out both bearings the tailings

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NBEARING 30MJD10384 1.00 49.58 $49.5849.58

NBALL BEARING 25MJD39102 1.00 22.18 $22.1822.18

                           

$463.13 $71.76 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $534.89$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 5 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000037845   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

07 Upper Feederhouse Drive Belt, (Front End Drive)  (W/ 5 Speed), Remove and Replace Remove lower drive belt.
Remove upper drive belt.
Replace upper drive belt.
Reinstall lower drive belt.
Adjust tension on both.
Check operation.

CORRECTION:

Pulled the panels off to get the  lower end of the belt. Remove lower drive belt. Removed the bracket to the feeder house drive pulley.
Used the come along and pulled up the tensor to the upper belt. Took off the bracket to the reel pump. Remove upper drive belt. Felt
and heard a bad bearing on the feeder house drive pulley. Took the snap ring off the end of the shaft and pulled the pulley off and
took it to the work bench. the bearing on the inner side was bad. Ordered bearings. Removed the snap ring off the bearings and
hammered them out. CLeaned up the pulley. Cleaned up the shaft. Got the new bearing and pressed them in place and installed the
snap ring to hold them in place. Installed the pulley back on and installed the out snap ring to hold it in place. Replace upper drive
belt. Put the brackets back on. Reinstall lower drive belt. Adjust tension on both. put the panels back on the back side. TM
Check operation.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NV-BELTH229018 1.00 384.18 $384.18384.18

NBALL BEARING 6310ZZJD10018 2.00 36.40 $72.80

    Miscellaneous     Description     Quantity     Net Price     Extended Price     Taxed Ind    List Price

36.40

NFREIGHT JD - PARTS GOTHPT3750 1.00 42.00 $42.0042.00

                           

$355.68 $456.98 Misc: $42.00 Sub-Total: $854.66$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000019143   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

08 Chopper Stationary Knife Blades / Replace ROTATE KNIFE BLADES ON STATIONARY KNIFE BANK

CORRECTION:

replaced all stationary knife blades.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NSHAFTH206215 1.00 85.23 $85.2385.23

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 6 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000019143   Retail   
NSTATIONARY KNIFEH215004 39.00 8.87 $345.938.87

                           

$277.88 $431.16 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $709.04$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000015267   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

09 Unloading Auger Drive Chain, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Remove chain tension from chain.
Remove connector link from chain.
Remove chain from sprockets.
Install new chain and tighten chain to specification.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NUNLOADING CHAINAXE53952 1.00 258.78 $258.78258.78

                           

$240.83 $258.78 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $499.61$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000024934   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

10 Unloading Auger Drive Chain Tensioner Bushing, Replace

CORRECTION:

Loosen chain tension
Remove bushing
Install bushing and tension chain to spec

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NSprocketAXE28341 1.00 88.49 $88.4988.49

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 7 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000024934   Retail   
NSpacerHXE25995 1.00 7.03 $7.037.03

                           

$92.63 $95.52 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $188.15$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000042666   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

11 Rotary Screen Drive Belt, Pulley and Idlers, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Remove belt from screen.
Remove all pulleys one per time and replace all.
Install new belt on screen and pulleys.

When running machine, was having issue with the moisture sensor auger. Found it did not want to work. Ended up putting a new
motor on it and bolting everything back up. Cleared all codes and did a calibration on the TCR. Hooked up machine to the corn head
and ran.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NIDLER PULLEYAH140497 1.00 33.77 $33.7733.77

NAUGER MOTOR SENSORAXE13658 1.00 318.90 $318.90318.90

NROTARY SCREEN BELTH221273 1.00 46.54 $46.5446.54

                           

$602.06 $399.21 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,001.27$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000015260   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

12 Clean Grain Elevator Drive Belt, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Loosen tensioner nut and relieve tension on belt.
Raise right-hand door.
Remove clean grain elevator belt cover cap screws and cover.
Remove and replace clean grain elevator drive belt.
Assemble in reverse order.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 8 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000015260   Retail   

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NCL GR ELV BELTH223230 1.00 270.92 $270.92270.92

                           

$463.13 $270.92 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $734.05$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000048622   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

13 Cleaning Shoe Return Pans, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Remove and replace shake pan out of rear of machine.
Assemble in reverse order.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NReturn PanHXE83661 2.00 128.13 $256.26128.13

                           

$231.56 $256.26 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $487.82$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000031286   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

14 Software / Controllers, Update

CORRECTION:

Update all control units to the latest software version.

                           

$0.00 $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $0.00$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000020595   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

15 Adjust All Chains and Belts / S-Series, X-Series MISSING 3 LATCH PINS

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 9 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000020595   Retail   
Adjust all chains and belts, does not include chain repairs

                           

$463.13 $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $463.13$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000045809   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

16 Rotary Screen Outer Drive Belt Idler Pulley, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Remove and replace pulley.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NIDLER PULLEYAH140497 1.00 33.77 $33.7733.77

NIDLER PULLEYAH169549 1.00 42.10 $42.1042.10

NV-BELTHXE68016 1.00 21.28 $21.2821.28

NLynch Pin  5/32M72598 4.00 2.21 $8.842.21

NHY-GARD BULKTY22028 2.00 19.28 $38.5619.28

                           

$92.63 $144.55 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $237.18$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

EXPERT-1000000020905   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

17 Powercast Spreader Shrouds, Remove and Replace REPLACE SPREADER GUIDES

CORRECTION:

Remove and replace shrouds. used new hardware due to the head of the bolts being gone.
Assemble in reverse order.

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NSHROUDH225020 1.00 99.84 $99.8499.84

NSHROUDH225021 1.00 100.77 $100.77100.77

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 11620869

Page: 10 of 10

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/28/2023

06

487109

Payment Type: Finance

71224

(308)569-2510

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

FARNAM  NE  69029

(308)569-2510

Prv Phone:

1241 1H0S770SCJ0800435 DK800435

Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

DAN KOTSCHWAR

DAN KOTSCHWAR

40374 ROAD 745

COYOTE CANYON FARMS, INC.

FARNAM  NE  69029

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE S770

Make/Model:

EXPERT-1000000020905   Retail   
NSHROUDH225022 1.00 99.84 $99.8499.84

NSHROUDH225023 1.00 95.55 $95.5595.55

                           

$138.94 $396.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $534.94$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

                           

Merchant No:

                           

* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *

$42.00

$0.00

$5,202.31

$5,098.12

$10,343.73

Customer PO No:

Tax Exempt No:

Advisor:

ON FILE NE

KASH HOUSER

Labor:

Parts:

OL&M:

Misc:

Grand Total:

Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 300922

Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxx5967

Bill Code: 705 -

Credit Plan: 11172 -

JD COMBINE PARTS/SERVICE

180 DAYS NO PAYMENTS/NO 
INTEREST

48000202

Finance Information

$1.30Sales Tax:

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b.  I grant the issuer a purchase money
security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Received by: ..................................................................................................Date: ..............................................




